
Table 3 Sustainability Statistics 

Year to June 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 
Production (Equity Share)*  
Oil Production (‘000 Bbls) 

Tui 
Kupe (condensate) 

 
208,500 
233,500 

 
300,000 
257,700 

 
401,240 
242,417 

 
377,575 
206,770 

 
142,117 
115,832 

Gas production (Tj) - Kupe 2,700 3,500 3,640 3,595 2,219 
LPG (tonnes) - Kupe 11,600 14,400 15,391 13,584 7,820 
      
      
Greenhouse Gas emissions (scope 1, equity share, metric tonnes CO2 e)  

Tui 9,716 9,343 16,472 20,583 16,548 
Ignore the Kupe 193,975 240,480 246,312 260,028 257,630 

      
Environment  
Tier 1 Oil spill  

Tui [no data received] 0 0 0 0 
Kupe [no data received] 0 0 0 0 

      
Tier 2 Oil spill      

Tui [no data received] 0 0 0 0 
Kupe [no data received] 0 0 0 0 

      
Tier 3 Oil spill      

Tui [no data received] 0 0 0 0 
Kupe [no data received] 0 0 0 0 

      
Hydrocarbon Releases      

Tui [no data received] 0 3 2 1 
Kupe [no data received] 0 2 9 3 

Safety       
Hours worked^ 

Tui 
Kupe 

 
453,000 
203,449 

 
927,500 
201,795 

 
481,600 
158,893 

 
357,200 
388,242 

 
185,800 
265,479 

Fatalities 
Tui 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 



Kupe 0 0 0 0 0 
Lost Time Incidents 

Tui 
Kupe 

 
1 
0 

 
0 
0 

 
0 
0 

 
0 
1 

 
0 
0 

Medical Treatment Cases 
Tui 

Kupe 

 
[no data received] 
0 

 
0 
0 

 
0 
0 

 
1 
1 

 
0 
0 

Restricted work cases 
Tui 

Kupe 

 
[no data received] 
0 

 
0 
0 

 
0 
1 

 
0 
2 

 
0 
1 

Total Recordable incidents 
Tui 

Kupe 

 
1 
0 

 
0 
0 

 
0 
1 

 
1 
4 

 
0 
1 

Regulatory Reportable incidents  
(reported to Worksafe) 

Tui 
Kupe 

 
 
 
2 
1 

 
 
 
11 
0 

 
 
 
5 
2 

 
 
 
6 
8 

 
 
 
1 
22# 

Number of site visits by NZ O&G 
management^ 

Tui 
Kupe 

 
 
[no data received] 
3 

 
 
4 
1 

 
 
3 
28 

 
 
1 
18 

 
 
1 
3 

Observation cards^ 
Tui 

Kupe 

 
[no data received] 
1164 

 
1367 
1350 

 
1500 
1638 

 
1337 
2547 

 
568 
1678 
 

      
Diversity  
Board** M  7   (100%) 

F   0   
M  7   (100%) 
F   0   

M 6  (86%) 
F 1 

M 5 (83%) 
F 1 

M 4 (80%) 
F 1 

Senior Executives*** M  6 (100%) 
F 0  

M  6 (100%) 
F 0 

M  6 (100%) 
F 0  

M 7 (100%) 
F 0 

M 4 (67%) 
F 2 

Other employees**** M 8 (53%) 
F 7 

M 9  (50%) 
F 9 

M 10  (50%) 
F 10  

M 6 (40%)  
F 9 

M 3 (30%) 
F 7 

# this increased figure reflects an increased focus on reporting of incidents associated with equipment failure or performance against operating requirements. 

^ Note that Tui and Kupe data reflects the periods where New Zealand Oil & Gas was no longer a JV member 



• Tui and Kupe production only – ie does not include New Zealand Oil & Gas share of production by Cue Energy. Kupe includes Omata tank farm site and Kupe Wellhead Platform  

** Includes Managing Director. 

 *** Senior Executives have an executive management role and report directly to the Chief Executive. 

**** Excludes Senior Executives 


