Table 3 Sustainability Statistics

Year to June	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
Production (Equity Share)*					
Oil Production ('000 Bbls)					
Tui	208,500	300,000	401,240	377,575	142,117
Kupe (condensate)	233,500	257,700	242,417	206,770	115,832
Gas production (Tj) - Kupe	2,700	3,500	3,640	3,595	2,219
LPG (tonnes) - Kupe	11,600	14,400	15,391	13,584	7,820
Greenhouse Gas emissions (sco	pe 1, equity share, mo	etric tonnes CO	92 e)		
Tui	9,716	9,343	16,472	20,583	16,548
Ignore the Kupe	193,975	240,480	246,312	260,028	257,630
	,	,	,	· · ·	,
Environment	•				
Tier 1 Oil spill					
Tui	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
Kupe	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
Tier 2 Oil spill					
Tui	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
Kupe	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
Tier 3 Oil spill					
Tui	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
Kupe	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
•					
Hydrocarbon Releases					
Tui	[no data received]	0	3	2	1
Kupe	[no data received]	0	2	9	3
Safety					
Hours worked [^]					
Tui	453,000	927,500	481,600	357,200	185,800
Kupe	203,449	201,795	158,893	388,242	265,479
Fatalities					
Tui	0	0	0	0	0

Kupe	0	0	0	0	0
Lost Time Incidents		-	-		-
Tui	1	0	0	0	0
Kupe	0	0	0	1	0
Medical Treatment Cases					
Tui	[no data received]	0	0	1	0
Kupe	0	0	0	1	0
Restricted work cases					
Tui	[no data received]	0	0	0	0
Kupe	0	0	1	2	1
Total Recordable incidents					
Tui	1	0	0	1	0
Kupe	0	0	1	4	1
Regulatory Reportable incidents (reported to Worksafe)					
Tui					
Kupe	2	11	5	6	1
	1	0	2	8	22 [#]
Number of site visits by NZ O&G management ^A					
Tui	[no data received]	4	3	1	1
Kupe	3	1	28	18	3
Observation cards [^]					
Tui	[no data received]	1367	1500	1337	568
Kupe	1164	1350	1638	2547	1678
Diversity					
Board**	M 7 (100%)	M 7 (100%)	M 6 (86%)	M 5 (83%)	M 4 (80%)
	F 0	F 0	F 1	F 1	F 1
Senior Executives***	M 6 (100%) F 0	M 6 (100%) F 0	M 6 (100%) F 0	M 7 (100%) F 0	M 4 (67%) F 2
Other employees****	M 8 (53%) F 7	M 9 (50%) F 9	M 10 (50%) F 10	M 6 (40%) F 9	M 3 (30%) F 7

this increased figure reflects an increased focus on reporting of incidents associated with equipment failure or performance against operating requirements.

^ Note that Tui and Kupe data reflects the periods where New Zealand Oil & Gas was no longer a JV member

• Tui and Kupe production only – ie does not include New Zealand Oil & Gas share of production by Cue Energy. Kupe includes Omata tank farm site and Kupe Wellhead Platform

** Includes Managing Director.

*** Senior Executives have an executive management role and report directly to the Chief Executive.

**** Excludes Senior Executives